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For Immediate re lease 
August l l , 1965 

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDIBO BT HQXJagHT 

Commercial and Indus t r i a l leans Increased, a ne t of $28l Million a t weekly 
repor t ing member banks during the week ended August 4 . 

The p r inc ipa l ne t Increases were $97 mil l ion In loans t o r e t a i l t r ade , 
*68 mil l ion t o a l l "other" types of business concerns, and $33 mil l ion t o manufacturers 
of t e x t i l e s , apparel , and l ea the r products . 

The l a r g e s t o f f s e t t i n g ne t decrease was $42 mi l l ion In loans t o t ranspor ta t ion , 
cosnaunlcatisn, and other publ ic u t i l i t i e s . 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period l a s t year are shown 
in the l a s t two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing; 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, Including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

1 
Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 6-30-65 7-1-64 

J u l y 2 8 * 
196527 % t o . 

8-4-65« 
t o 

^-5-64 
(In mil l ions of do l l a r s ) 

769 - 1 + 95 - 32 + 18 
2,712 + 12 + M - 29 - 64 
1,114 + 11 + 309 + 48 - 4 l 
1,295 +'13 + 333 + 10 - 50 
1,437 + 10 + 263 - 1 + 3 

1,523 + 10 + 298 -107 - 97 
1,766 + 33 + 160 + 72 + 13 
1,236 + 9 + 294 + 5 -101 
1,658 + 2 + 556 - 45 - 29 
1,125 + 15 + 150 + 30 + 21 

3,333 + 7 + 556 - 17 + 95 

1,017 + 2 + 89 - 22 + 25 
2,557 + 17 + 429 + 24 + 4 
3,050 + 97 + 459 -124 + 69 

5,174 - 42 +1 ,087 + 5 - 12 
2,521 4 + 337 + 50 

8o4 + 4 - 162 - 78 + 59 

6,007 + 68 + m i J £ - 8 

39,098 +263 +6,852 -212 - 45 
7,445 + 18 + 991 zJ.2 - 40 

46,543 +281 +7,8*3 -304 - 85 

2/ Preliminary. 
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In addit ion t o the weekly t ab le , a monthly t ab le appears below showing 

changes during July 1965 compared with the preceding month and with July 1964, and 

a lso showing changes during the past twelve months • 

Total commercial and Indus t r i a l loans decreased $585 mil l ion during the 

month of Ju ly 1965, compared with an increase of $1,624 mill ion during the month of 

June 1965 and a decrease of $250 mil l ion in July 1964. 

12 months 
ended 

July 28, 196$ 
Business of Borrower 

4 weeks 
ended 

July 28, 1965 

5 weeks 
ended 

June 30, 1965 

5 weeks 
ended 

July 29, 1964 
(In mil l ions of d o l l a r s ; 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals - 31 
Machinery - 4 l 
Transportation equipment + 37 
Other fabr ica ted metal products - 3 
Other durable goods - 11 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, l iquor , and tobacco -117 
Text i les apparel , and lea ther + 39 
Petroleum r e f i n ing - 4 
Chemicals and rubber - 4% 
Other nondurable goods + 15 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natura l gas - 24 

Trade: Commodity dealers - 24 
Other wholesale + 7 
Reta i l -221 

Transportation, canmunciation, and 
other public u t i l i t i e s + 47 

Construction • 4 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances - 82 
All other types of business, 

mainly services - 19 

Total c l a s s i f i e d loans -475 
Total unc lass i f i ed loans -110 

Total commercial and i ndus t r i a l 
loans -585 

24 
20 
38 
98 
59 

69 
129 

1 
19 

35 

76 
18 

123 

439 
88 

21 

144 

1,343 
281 

+1,624 

- 67 
-137 
-119 
- 40 
- 10 

- 79 
+ 22 
-113 
- 44 
+ 11 

• 82 

+ 52 
• 5 
- 35 

t i l 

•114 

-240 
- 10 

-250 

• 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

• 
• 
4 

6% 
322 
324 
275 

31 
287 
545 
144 

550 

.79 
428 
427 

•1,137 
• 362 

- 174 

+ 877 

+6,764 
+1.000 

+7,764 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 4, 1965 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
t r i c t s Vj 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transpor ta t ion equipment 
Other f a b r i c a t e d metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, l i q u o r , & tobacco 
T e x t i l e s , appare l , & l e a the r 
Petroleum r e f i n i n g 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and n a t u r a l gas 

Trade: Commodity dea le r s 
Other wholesale 
R e t a i l 

Transporta t ion, communication, 
& other publ ic u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
Al l o ther : 

Bankers' acceptances 
Al l o ther types of bus iness , 

mainly services 

Tota l c l a s s i f i e d loans 
Tota l u n c l a s s i f i e d loans 

Tota l commercial and 
i n d u s t r i a l loans 

Boston New 
York 

Phi la-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago 

( In mil l ions of dol la rs ) 

S t . 
Louis 

Minne-
apol is 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fri 

c isco 

769 
2,712 
l , n 4 
1,295 
1,437 

27 
123 

38 
78 
39 

387 
1 ,228 

538 
371 
568 

20 
104 
22 
86 
50 

106 
191 
126 
184 
103 

5 
24 
17 
26 
31 

16 
53 
33 
47 
61 

120 
669 
207 
277 
186 

11 
38 

6 
18 
32 

6 
15 

4 
25 
29 

6 
15 

5 
32 
26 

16 
28 

8 
4 l 
50 

49 
224 
110 
110 
262 

1,523 
1,766 
1,236 
1,658 
1,125 

49 
2kb 

k 
47 
77 

538 
841 
582 

1,120 
466 

52 
89 
28 
47 
56 

71 
61 
85 

112 
93 

25 
111 

3 
33 
30 

72 
109 

14 
32 
27 

264 
145 
243 
156 
196 

62 
45 
9 

18 
42 

4 l 
11 

28 

4o 
14 
23 
9 

17 

42 
33 
70 
20 
27 

267 
63 

156 
60 
66 

3,333 29 1,934 35 92 2 48 544 22 4 137 362 124 

1,017 
2,557 
3,050 

58 
182 
205 

452 
890 
874 

25 
96 

179 

28 
176 
192 

42 
106 
124 

35 
187 
221 

114 
275 
301 

70 
71 

108 

25 
34 
83 

28 
99 

184 
i * 140 

153 

97 
301 
426 

5,174 
2,521 

114 
74 

3,112 
630 

150 
138 

306 
183 

111 
137 

161 
195 

446 
128 

96 
120 

39 
a 

75 
120 

104 
437 

460 
315 

8o4 32 37 6 31 23 l4 4 84 - - 1 " 12 227 

6,007 289 2,020 245 370 211 323 600 195 144 156 568 886 

39,098 
7,445 

1,709 
a s 

16,927 
353 

1,453 
142 

2,502 
384 

1,052 
299 

1,638 
82 

4,955 
1,161 

963 
122 

556 
171 

986 
396 

2,154 4,203 
3,887 

46,543 2,157 17,280 1,595 2,886 1,351 1,720 6,116 1,085 727 1,382 2,154 8,090 

t o t a l , rill appear l a the F. B. Bu l l e t in and San Francisco D i s t r i c t f i n a l f i gu re s appear In a re lease of t h e Keeerre Jtank. 
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