

statistical release

For immediate release August 11, 1965

## H. 12

4-

≻

ذ

.

~

٨

-

¢

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$281 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended August 4.

The principal net increases were \$97 million in losns to retail trade, \$68 million to all "other" types of business concerns, and \$33 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products.

The largest offsetting net decrease was \$42 million in loans to transportation, communication, and other public utilities.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change					
•	Outstanding			6-30-65	7-1-64				
	Aug. 4,	July 28,	Aug. 5,	to ,	to				
Business of Borrower	1965P7	1965 <b>P</b> /	1964£7	8-4-65P/	8-5-64				
	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing:		· · · ·	n in an		0				
Primary metals	769	- 1	+ 95	- 32	+ 18				
Machinery	2,712	+ 12	+ 644	- 29	- 64				
Transportation equipment	1,114	+ 11	+ 309	+ 48	- 41				
Other fabricated metal products	1,295	+ 13	+ 333	+ 10	- 50				
Other durable goods	1,437	+ 10	+ 263	- 1	+ 3				
Nondurable goods manufacturing:	•								
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,523	+ 10	+ 298	-107	- 97				
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,766	+ 33	+ 160	+ 72	+ 13				
Petroleum refining	1,236	+ 9	+ 294	+ 5	-101				
Chemicals and rubber	1,658	+ 2	+ 556	- 45	- 29				
Other nondurable goods	1,125	. + 15	+ 150	+ 30	+ 21				
Mining, including crude petroleum					· · · · ·				
and natural gas	3, 333	+ 7	+ 556	- 17	+ 95				
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,017	+ 2	+ 89	- 22	+ 25				
Other wholesale	2,557	+ 17	+ 429	+ 24	+ 4				
Retail	3,050	+ 97	+ 459	-124	+ 69				
Transportation, communication, and					10				
other public utilities	5,174	- 42	+1,087	+ 5	- 12				
Construction	2,521	- 4	+ 337		+ 50				
All other:	01		-/-		. 50				
Bankers' acceptances	804	+ 4	- 162	- 78	+ 59				
All other types of business,	<b>6</b> <del></del>	<b>()</b>							
mainly services	6,007	<u>+ 68</u>	+ 955	+ 49	<u>- 8</u>				
Total classified loans	39,098	+263	+6,852	-212	- 45				
Total unclassified loans	7,445	+ 18	<u>+ 991</u>	- 92	- 40				
Total commercial and industrial	he sha	+281	+7,843	-304	- 85				
loans	46,543	+261	+7,043	-304	- 07				

p/ Preliminary.

In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing + changes during July 1965 compared with the preceding month and with July 1964, and also showing changes during the past twelve months.

Total commercial and industrial loans decreased \$585 million during the month of July 1965, compared with an increase of \$1,624 million during the month of June 1965 and a decrease of \$250 million in July 1964.

Business of Borrower	4 weeks ended July 28, 1965		5 weeks ended July 29, 1964	12 months ended July 28, 190					
	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing:									
Primary metals	- 31	+ 24	- 67	+ 97					
Machinery	- 41	+ 20	-137	+ 642					
Transportation equipment	+ 37	+ 38	-119	+ 322					
Other fabricated metal products	- 3	+ 98	- 40	+ 324					
Other durable goods	- 11	+ 59	- 10	+ 275					
Nondurable goods manufacturing:			·						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	-117	+ 69	- 79	+ 296					
Textiles apparel, and leather	+ 39	+ 129	+ 22	+ 146					
Petroleum refining	- 4	+ 29	-113	+ 287					
Chemicals and rubber	- 47	+ 66	- 44	+ 545					
Other nondurable goods	+ 15	+ 19	+ 11	+ 144					
Mining, including crude petroleum	•		•						
and natural gas	- 24	+ 35	+ 82	+ 550					
Trade: Commodity dealers	- 24	- 76	+ 52	+ 79					
Other wholesale	+ 7	+ 18	+ 5	+ 428					
Retail	-221	+ 123	- 35	+ 427					
Transportation, communciation, and		•							
other public utilities	+ 47	+ 439	+ 52	+1,137					
Construction	+ 4	, <b>+ 88</b>	+ 43	+ 362					
All other:	<b>A</b> -			3 ml					
Bankers' acceptances	- 82	+ 21	+114	- 174					
All other types of business,		h.h.	• 02	1 977					
mainly services	- 19	+ 144	+ 23	+ 877					
Total classified loans	-475	+1,343	-240	+6,764					
Total unclassified loans	-110	+ 281	- 10	+1,000					
Total commercial and industrial									
loans	-585	+1,624	-250	+7,764					

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

. ~

.

>

٠ د

-

٠ ¥ . H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 4, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago		Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P
		I	1011	<u>lucipiira</u>			of dolla	rs)				•	
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	769 2,712 1,114 1,295 1,437	27 123 38 78 39	387 1,228 538 371 568	20 104 22 86 50	106 191 126 184 103	5 24 17 26 31	16 53 33 47 61	120 669 207 277 186	11 38 6 18 32	6 15 4 25 29	6 15 5 32 26	16 28 8 41 50	49 224 110 110 262
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	1,523 1,766 1,236 1,658 1,125	49 244 4 47 77	538 841 582 1,120 466	52 89 28 47 56	71 61 85 112 93	25 111 33 30	72 109 14 32 27	264 145 243 156 196	62 45 9 18 42	41 11 19 4 28	40 14 23 9 17	42 33 70 20 27	267 63 156 60 66
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,333	29	1,934	35	92	2	48	544	22	ł	137	362	124
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,017 2,557 3,050	58 182 205	452 890 <b>874</b>	25 96 179	28 176 192	42 106 124	35 187 221	114 275 301	70 71 108	<b>25</b> <b>34</b> 83	28 99 184	43 140 153	97 301 426
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction	5,174 2,521	114 74	3,112 630		306 183	111 137	161 195	կկ6 128	96 120		75 120	104 437	460 315
All other:	804	32	376	31	23	14	4	84		1		12	227
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business, mainly services	6,007	289	2,020		370	211	323	600	195	144	156	568	886
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	39,098 7,445	1,709 448	16 <b>,</b> 927 353		2,502 384	1,052 299		4,955 1,161	963 122				4,203 3,887
Total commercial and industrial loans	46,543	2,157	17,280	1 <b>,</b> 595	2,886	1,351	1,720	6,116	1,085				8,090

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

nttp://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bark of St. Louis